

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 4, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
A. OTTO
AUGUST 4, 2023
2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM
1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$818,931.70	\$1,029,911.70
2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$836,987.10	\$1,071,487.10
3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$884,039.71	\$1,056,539.71
4) PARK CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC	\$888,233.25	\$960,358.25
5) HCG, LLC.	\$967,030.10	\$1,098,305.10
6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$996,574.75	\$1,160,074.75
7) BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION INC	\$1,104,809.44	\$1,149,209.44

CALENDAR DAYS 55/65



08/11/2023

Seth Harvey

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS									
1	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10517	\$49.88	\$524,587.96	\$51.00	\$536,367.00	\$48.88	\$514,070.96
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11196	\$3.18	\$35,603.28	\$3.85	\$43,104.60	\$3.45	\$38,626.20
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	74	\$313.00	\$23,162.00	\$350.00	\$25,900.00	\$338.10	\$25,019.40
4	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	297	\$148.00	\$43,956.00	\$125.00	\$37,125.00	\$143.75	\$42,693.75
5	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4261	\$3.88	\$16,532.68	\$3.50	\$14,913.50	\$4.60	\$19,600.60
6	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1860	\$3.88	\$7,216.80	\$3.50	\$6,510.00	\$4.60	\$8,556.00
7	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,540.00	\$22,540.00
8	ROADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14500	\$3.48	\$50,460.00	\$5.75	\$83,375.00	\$4.31	\$62,495.00
9	EXCAVATION OF V-BOTTOM SWALE, 1' MINIMUM DEPTH WITH 4:1 OR FLATTER SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	555	\$5.10	\$2,830.50	\$3.50	\$1,942.50	\$4.31	\$2,392.05
10	DEMUCK AND FILL EXISTING SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	932	\$0.88	\$820.16	\$2.50	\$2,330.00	\$5.75	\$5,359.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL SPOILS GENERATED FROM PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 TO FILL AREA ADJACENT TO THE BANANA CHANNEL USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, HAUL OF APPROXIMATELY 4,000 LINEAR FEET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4000	\$1.38	\$5,520.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$6.33	\$25,320.00
12	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL SPOILS GENERATED FROM PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 TO FILL AREA (FUTURE COMMERCIAL SITE) DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8500	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$1.00	\$8,500.00	\$6.33	\$53,805.00
13	CLEARING AND GRUBBRING OF FILL AREA ADJACENT TO THE BANANA CHANNEL, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,025.00	\$20,125.00
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBRING OF FILL AREA (FUTURE COMMERCIAL SITE) ADJACENT TO PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$115.00	\$230.00
16	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
17	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT STRIPPING, TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,080.00	\$9,080.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
18	CURB RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,288.00	\$10,304.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,437.50	\$11,500.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$803,073.40		\$818,787.60		\$866,132.96

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.		3) ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.73	\$173.00
3	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$7.00	\$147.00	\$7.00	\$147.00	\$28.75	\$603.75
4	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
5	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$632.50	\$632.50
7	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$1.50	\$37.50
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
12	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$920.00	\$920.00
13	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,047.80	\$8,047.80	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,753.00	\$8,753.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$15,858.30		\$18,199.50		\$17,906.75
ALTERNATE ITEM									
1	HAUL AND DISPOSE OFF SITE, EXCESS SPOILS GENERATED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION OF PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6, IN LIEU OF PAVING ITEMS NO. 11 AND 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12500	\$18.00	\$225,000.00	\$20.00	\$250,000.00	\$20.13	\$251,625.00
ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$225,000.00		\$250,000.00		\$251,625.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$803,073.40		\$818,787.60		\$866,132.96
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$15,858.30		\$18,199.50		\$17,906.75
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$818,931.70		\$836,987.10		\$884,039.71
ALTERNATE ITEM									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$818,931.70		\$836,987.10		\$884,039.71
DEDUCT PAVING ITEMS ITEM NO.11					-\$5,520.00		-\$7,000.00		-\$25,320.00
DEDUCT PAVING ITEMS ITEM NO.12					-\$8,500.00		-\$8,500.00		-\$53,805.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM					\$225,000.00		\$250,000.00		\$251,625.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$1,029,911.70		\$1,071,487.10		\$1,056,539.71

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PARK CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC		5) HCG, LLC.		6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS									
1	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10517	\$54.00	\$567,918.00	\$50.00	\$525,850.00	\$54.00	\$567,918.00
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11196	\$4.00	\$44,784.00	\$4.75	\$53,181.00	\$4.25	\$47,583.00
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	74	\$300.00	\$22,200.00	\$342.00	\$25,308.00	\$330.00	\$24,420.00
4	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	297	\$150.00	\$44,550.00	\$135.00	\$40,095.00	\$135.00	\$40,095.00
5	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4261	\$3.25	\$13,848.25	\$4.10	\$17,470.10	\$4.25	\$18,109.25
6	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1860	\$3.25	\$6,045.00	\$4.10	\$7,626.00	\$4.25	\$7,905.00
7	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00	\$29,820.00	\$29,820.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
8	ROADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14500	\$3.50	\$50,750.00	\$3.55	\$51,475.00	\$3.50	\$50,750.00
9	EXCAVATION OF V-BOTTOM SWALE, 1' MINIMUM DEPTH WITH 4:1 OR FLATTER SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	555	\$10.00	\$5,550.00	\$9.40	\$5,217.00	\$4.00	\$2,220.00
10	DEMUCK AND FILL EXISTING SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	932	\$10.00	\$9,320.00	\$10.80	\$10,065.60	\$4.00	\$3,728.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL SPOILS GENERATED FROM PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 TO FILL AREA ADJACENT TO THE BANANA CHANNEL USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, HAUL OF APPROXIMATELY 4,000 LINEAR FEET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4000	\$5.50	\$22,000.00	\$10.70	\$42,800.00	\$11.00	\$44,000.00
12	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL SPOILS GENERATED FROM PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 TO FILL AREA (FUTURE COMMERCIAL SITE) DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8500	\$4.00	\$34,000.00	\$3.05	\$25,925.00	\$5.00	\$42,500.00
13	CLEARING AND GRUBBRING OF FILL AREA ADJACENT TO THE BANANA CHANNEL, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,025.00	\$50,125.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBRING OF FILL AREA (FUTURE COMMERCIAL SITE) ADJACENT TO PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,950.00	\$20,850.00	\$10,200.00	\$30,600.00
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$196.40	\$392.80	\$1.00	\$2.00
16	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,930.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
17	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT STRIPPING, TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$10,695.00	\$10,695.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
18	CURB RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,090.00	\$16,720.00	\$2,100.00	\$16,800.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$859,617.25		\$937,545.50		\$971,430.25

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) PARK CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, LLC		5) HCG, LLC.		6) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$23.60	\$23.60	\$20.00	\$20.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
3	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$7.00	\$147.00	\$11.75	\$246.75	\$7.00	\$147.00
4	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,445.00	\$2,445.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
5	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,865.00	\$2,865.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
7	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$41.00	\$41.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
8	FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$132.70	\$6,635.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
9	TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$9.45	\$236.25	\$1.50	\$37.50
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
13	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,058.00	\$11,058.00	\$11,640.00	\$11,640.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$28,616.00		\$29,484.60		\$25,144.50
ALTERNATE ITEM									
1	HAUL AND DISPOSE OFF SITE, EXCESS SPOILS GENERATED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION OF PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6, IN LIEU OF PAVING ITEMS NO. 11 AND 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12500	\$10.25	\$128,125.00	\$16.00	\$200,000.00	\$20.00	\$250,000.00
ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$128,125.00		\$200,000.00		\$250,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$859,617.25		\$937,545.50		\$971,430.25
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$28,616.00		\$29,484.60		\$25,144.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$888,233.25		\$967,030.10		\$996,574.75
ALTERNATE ITEM									
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$888,233.25		\$967,030.10		\$996,574.75
DEDUCT PAVING ITEMS ITEM NO.11					-\$22,000.00		-\$42,800.00		-\$44,000.00
DEDUCT PAVING ITEMS ITEM NO.12					-\$34,000.00		-\$25,925.00		-\$42,500.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM					\$128,125.00		\$200,000.00		\$250,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$960,358.25		\$1,098,305.10		\$1,160,074.75

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING ITEMS					
1	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,000 PSI / 5 SACK CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10517	\$49.50	\$520,591.50
2	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	11196	\$14.84	\$166,148.64
3	HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (2% BY DRY WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	74	\$187.00	\$13,838.00
4	FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (8% BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	297	\$167.74	\$49,818.78
5	4-INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	4261	\$7.42	\$31,616.62
6	6-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,000 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1860	\$5.44	\$10,118.40
7	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	ROADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	14500	\$2.00	\$29,000.00
9	EXCAVATION OF V-BOTTOM SWALE, 1' MINIMUM DEPTH WITH 4:1 OR FLATTER SIDE SLOPES, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL GRADED AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	555	\$45.50	\$25,252.50
10	DEMUCK AND FILL EXISTING SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	932	\$32.50	\$30,290.00
11	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL SPOILS GENERATED FROM PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 TO FILL AREA ADJACENT TO THE BANANA CHANNEL USING ON ROAD TRUCKS, HAUL OF APPROXIMATELY 4,000 LINEAR FEET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4000	\$7.90	\$31,600.00
12	ADDITIONAL COST TO HAUL SPOILS GENERATED FROM PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 TO FILL AREA (FUTURE COMMERCIAL SITE) DIRECTLY ADJACENT TO PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6 USING OFF ROAD TRUCKS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8500	\$6.50	\$55,250.00
13	CLEARING AND GRUBBRING OF FILL AREA ADJACENT TO THE BANANA CHANNEL, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF FILL AREA (FUTURE COMMERCIAL SITE) ADJACENT TO PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6, INCLUDES DISPOSAL OF DEBRIS OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
15	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
16	CONNECTION TO EXISTING 6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00
17	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL PAVEMENT STRIPPING, TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
18	CURB RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,560.00	\$12,480.00
PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$1,035,204.44

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6
 FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 175
 CITY OF FULSHEAR, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 A. OTTO
 AUGUST 4, 2023
 2085-3060C (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

7) BALLAST POINT CONSTRUCTION INC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
2	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$4.20	\$420.00
3	STAGE II INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS (BURLAP BAG BARRIER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$250.00	\$5,250.00
4	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	SURFACE WATER CONTROL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	CEMENT STABILIZED SAND, 2.0 SACKS PER TON, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
8	FLY ASH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	50	\$276.00	\$13,800.00
9	TRAFFIC BUTTONS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15.00	\$15.00
10	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, ALL WIDTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
11	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
12	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT PIT, TO INCLUDE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	CITY OF FULSHEAR INSPECTION FEE (1% OF CONSTRUCTION AMOUNT), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$69,605.00
ALTERNATE ITEM					
1	HAUL AND DISPOSE OFF SITE, EXCESS SPOILS GENERATED FROM THE CONSTRUCTION OF PECAN RIDGE SECTION 6, IN LIEU OF PAVING ITEMS NO. 11 AND 12, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	12500	\$10.50	\$131,250.00
ALTERNATE ITEM SUBTOTAL:					\$131,250.00
BIDDING SUMMARY					
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS					\$1,035,204.44
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$69,605.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,104,809.44
ALTERNATE ITEM					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,104,809.44
DEDUCT PAVING ITEMS ITEM NO.11					-\$31,600.00
DEDUCT PAVING ITEMS ITEM NO.12					-\$55,250.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEM					\$131,250.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEM					\$1,149,209.44